FACTORS TO CONSIDER IF THE COMPANY CONSUMMATES THE RECAPITALIZATION

   Stockholders that are not purchasing shares in the Private Placement will
suffer significant dilution of their ownership interest and voting power in the
Company as a result of the issuance of an aggregate of 13,260,658 shares of
common stock upon consummation of the Private Placement and the TIDES
Restructuring. The following table illustrates the dilutive effect of the
Recapitalization on stockholders' ownership interest in the Company based on the
number of shares of common stock outstanding as of May 21, 2002:

   EQUITY OWNERSHIP

   PRE-RECAPITALIZATION   POST-RECAPITALIZATION
   --------------------------------   --------------------------------
   OUTSTANDING SHARES   PERCENTAGE   OUTSTANDING SHARES   PERCENTAGE
   OF COMMON STOCK   OWNERSHIP   OF COMMON STOCK   OWNERSHIP
   ------------------   ----------   ------------------   ----------

Held by Private Placement Purchasers and
  their Affiliates.....   6,640,760(1)   63.9%   13,640,760   57.7%(2)
Held by TIDES Holders.....   0   0%   6,260,658   26.5%(2)
Held by Executive Officers and
  Directors.....   364,000   3.5%   364,000   1.5%(2)
Held by All Other Stockholders.....   3,382,514   32.6%   3,382,514   14.3%(2)
   ----------   -----   ----------   -----
Total Ownership.....   10,387,274   100%   23,647,932   100%
   ==========   =====   ==========   =====

-------------------

(1) Based on information provided by the purchasers in the Private Placement.

(2) Assuming the conversion of the $35.0 million of TIDES that will remain

Edgar Filing: DT INDUSTRIES INC - Form DEF 14A

13

   outstanding after the Recapitalization and the issuance of no other shares
   of common stock after the Recapitalization, of the 26,147,932 shares of
   common stock that would be outstanding, 52.2% would be held by the Private
   Placement Purchasers and their affiliates, 33.5% would be held by the TIDES